RESOLUTION NO. 631

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "Q" FOR 2024: A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK CREATING CHAPTER _____ OF THE ALBANY COUNTY CODE, REGARDING THE CREATION OF THE ALBANY COUNTY OFFICE OF ASSIGNED COUNSEL

Introduced: 10/15/24 By: Kuhn

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "Q" for 2024, "A Local Law of the County of Albany, New York Creating Chapter _____ of the Albany County Code, Regarding the Creation of the Albany County Office of Assigned Counsel" to be held by the Albany County Legislature at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, November 19, 2024, with participation information to be made available on the Albany County website, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Referred to Law Committee – 10/15/24 Favorable Recommendation Law Committee – 10/30/24